

Proclamation Presented to

The Maui Lions Club

WHEREAS, The Maui Lions Club provides community service and funds special projects in the community; and

WHEREAS, The Maui Lions Club provides vision and hearing screening, collects corrective screening for redistribution and registers organ donors; and

WHEREAS, On February, 27, 2016, The Maui Lions Club will celebrate 80 years of its existence as a benevolent organization; and will honor James Sato for over 50 years of service as a member of the Maui Lions Club;

NOW, THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim February 27, 2016 as

"MAUI LIONS CLUB DAY"

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twenty-sixth day of February 2016.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'